7.

7.1. Pengujian Normalitas

LAMPIRAN

e Total Padatan, Kadar Lemak, Viskositas, Time to Melt

Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smirnov? Shapiro-Wilk
Perlakuan Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.
total_padatan  kontrol full 307 B 080 T73 ] 033
kontrol low 259 G 2007 832 6 587
cortina 5 gram 187 G 200 845 i i
cortina 10 gram 86 f 200 9ER B TIT
cortina 15 gram 214 fi 200 HED ] 820
kadar_lemak kantral full 220 f 200 R=11 ] 183
kantrol low 2438 i 200 14 g 465
cortina & gram 250 i} 2000 869 i 221
cortina 10 gram 213 i 1849 A1 i 443
cortina 15 gram a8 G 200 852 i 785
viskositas kantrol full 139 6 200 689 B 986
kontral low 139 ] 200 981 i 958
cortina 5 gram 147 6 200 a78 940
cortina 10 gram .208 fi 200 8049 i 4248
cortina 15 gram .288 £ 130 841 ] 134
time_to_melt kantral full 91 G 200 B26 ] 550
kontrol low 63 i 2007 860 ] a1
cortina 5 gram 210 6 2007 939 G 651
cortina 10 gram 188 G 2000 8349 ] G54
cortina 15 gram 208 G 2007 860 ] 818
* This is a lower bound ofthe true significance.
a. Lilliefors Significance Correction
e Melting Rate
Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smirnoy® Shapiro-Wilk
Perl Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.
melting_rate  kontrol full 090 36 2007 =rr 36 631
kontrol low 123 36 182 963 36 2649
cortina & gram 13 36 200 A4 36 0545
cortina 10 gram 130 36 A28 B42 36 060
cortina 15 gram 135 36 0a4 853 36 26

* This is a lower bound of the true significance.

a. Lilliefars Significance Correction

28




7.2. Pengujian One Way Anova
e Total Padatan, Kadar Lemak, Viskositas, Time to Melt, Melting Rate

total_padatan

Duncan®
Subsetforalpha=0.05

Perlakuan M 1 2 3
cortina 5 gram A 19.5117
cortina 10 gram B 19.5733
cortina 15 gram ] 19.6300
kontral low ] 253233
kontral full A 26.4250
Sig. A2 1.000 1.000

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed.
a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 6.000.

kadar_lemak

Duncan?®

Subsetfor alpha = 0.05
Perlakuan M 1 2 3
cortina 5 gram ] 1.0500
cortina 10 gram i 1.0667
cortina 15 gram ] 1.3333
kontral low A 12,4783
kontral full ] 147683
Sig. 373 1.000 1.000

Means for groups’in homogeneous subsets are displayed.
a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 6.000.

viskositas

Duncan?®
Subsetforalpha = 0.0%

Perlakuan I 1 2 3 4 5
kontral low G | 382.2683
kontrol full B 401.9400
cortina 5 gram ] 510.6367
cortina 10 gram ] 554 TA67
cortina 15 gram ] GE4.5833
Sig. 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed.
a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 6.000.
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Duncan?®

time_to_mek

Perlakuan

Subsetforalpha=0.05

1

P

3

il

kontral low
kontral full
cortina & gram
cortina 10 gram
cortina 15 gram
Sig.

Lacr B TR I B o+

36.2633

1.000

38.5967

1.000

447283

1.000

49,4417

1.000

55.6083
1.000

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed.

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 6.000.

Duncan?®

melting_rates
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perla

Subsetfor

alpha=.0.05

=

3

3

corina 15 gram
cortina 10 gram
cortina 5 gram
kaontral full
kaontrol low

Sig.

36
36
36
26
26

1EBE

1.000

3233

1.000

4039

1.000

1.1878

1.000

1.2B67
1.000

Means for groups in hamogeneous subsets are displayed.

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 36.000.
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